® CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

STA-STT 5 %’Q’ HOSTR O/ Warehousing for Everyone

3t U0 T @ISEWITS /| CONTAINERFREIGHTSTATION,WHITEFIELD

Page 1 of 6
No. CWC/CFS-WFD/Tariff/2022-23/ Dt. 25.03.2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

To

All Exporters/ Importers/ Shipping Lines/
Consolidators/ Freight Forwarders/ CHAs and
All Concerned.

Sub: Revision of Public Tariff at CWC, CFS, Whitefield — Reg.

In reference to the subject cited above, it is informed to all that CWC CFS tariff has been revised and
following points may be noted:-

1) The revised tariff will be effective from 01.04.2023 and is enclosed herewith.
2) The public rates mentioned in the tariff are exclusive of applicable GST.

NAVEEN Saie ne”
KUMAR 755531 0850

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

MANAGER-CFS

Copy to:
01. The Regional Manager, CWC, Regional Office, Bangalore.
02. Notice Board.
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A. STORAGE CHARGES
(1) IMPORT CARGO:

PUBLICTARIFFW.E.F.01.04.2023

Oto2"day :Free (Including day of arrival)

Duration

Charges(in Rs)

Legends

031-15"day

Rs.60(Rupees Sixty only)

Persq.mtr or part thereof or per MT

16"-30"day

Rs.70(Rupees Seventy only)

or part thereof per day whichever is

31%tday on wards

Rs.90(Rupees Ninety only)

higher on net area basis.

On reservation basis-minimum area of 50 Sq.mt.
e Rs35 per Sq mtr per day for a minimum of 3 months on net area basis.

Rs.500/-per TSA/BE for the stocks stored beyond 31 days will be levied.

30% will be charged extra for Hazardous /ODC Cargo

(2) EXPORT CARGO: Oto3™day: Free (Including day of carting)
Duration Charges ( in Rs) Legends
4" Day to 15tday Rs.35(Rupees Thirty Five only) Per CBM or part there of or per MT
16" —30tday Rs.40(Rupees Forty only) or part thereof per day whichever is
31" day onwards Rs.50(Rupees Fifty only) higher.
Ready Made Garments:(Received in carton boxes)
4%Day to15™day Rs.35(Rupees Thirty Five only) Per MT or part thereof per day
16%-30"day Rs.40(Rupees Forty only)
31" day onwards Rs.50(Rupees Fifty only)
On reservation basis-minimum area of 50 Sg.mt. on gross area basis
e *Short Term Reservation (Below six months)-Rs.300/sq.mtr per month on gross area basis.
e *Long Term Reservation (Above six months)-Rs.250/sq.mtr per month on gross area basis.
30% will be charged extra for Hazardous/ODC Cargo
No free time for Back to town/Shutout Cargo-30% will be charged extra for Back to town/Shutout Cargo
*The Gross area means 1.5 time of net area
(3) BOND CARGO:
Duration Charges(in Rs) Legends
First 04 weeks Rs.75/-(Rupees Seventy Five only) Charges per Sg.mtr per week subject to a minimum

5" week on wards

Rs.85/-(Rupees Eighty Five only)

of 2(Two) Sg.mtrs on gross area basis and for a
minimum period of 04 (Four) Weeks which has to be
paid in advance at the Time of applying for SAC.

months’ advance)

months advance)

On reservation bases - min area of 25 Sg.mt on gross area basis
Short Term Reservation (Below six months) - Rs.60/- per Sq.mt per week on gross area basis (min. 3

Long Term Reservation (Above six months)- Rs.55/-per Sq.mt per week on gross area basis (min.6

HIGH SECURED SPACE BOND CARGO

First 04 weeks

Rs.110/-(Rupees One Hundred & ten
only )

05" week onwards

Rs.120/-(Rupees One Hundred &
Twenty only)

Charges per Sq.mtr per week on gross area basis
subject for a minimum of 2(Two) Sq.mtrs on gross
area basis and for a minimum of 04 Weeks which has
to be paid in advance at the time of Applying for SAC.

AIR-CONDITIONEDSPACEFORBONDCARGO

Per Week

Rs.170/-(Rupees One Hundred &
Seventy only)

Per Sq. Mtr or part thereof per Week on gross area
basis or part thereof. Electricity charges on actual
area additional

Rs.500/- per BE for the stocks stored beyond 12 weeks .

30% will be charged extra for Hazardous/ODC Cargo

20% Surcharge will be levied on the cargo lying more than one year in storage.
*The Gross area means 1.5 time of net area
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(1) IMPORT: 12.5 Paise per Rs.1,000/- value or part thereof per week or part thereof on Assessable value + Duty

(2) BOND :
(3) EXPORT: NIL

C. EXPORT ROAD TRANSPORTATION

D. (On gross weight of Cargo) EXPORT TRANSPORTATION RATES CONTAINERS

12.5 Paise perRs.1,000/- value or part thereof per week or part thereof on Assessable value + Duty

FOR20'CONTAINERGROSS FOR40’'CONTAINERGROSSWT 20' 40'
SL WTOFCARGO OFCARGO
N 0 PORT Uptol2 | >12to >18to | Up >12 >18to Per MT Per MT
MT 18MT 23MT | tol2 toisM 23MT Above Above
MT T 23MT 23MT
1. CHENNAI 17000 23185 26850 23765 24344 28981 950 950
2 INPT 55396 55644 60281 60281 60281 68148 2782 2782
3. ICD-Bangalore 1760 2200 35 35

IHC for OT/FR Container—if cargo IN gauge then above rates shall apply

IHC for Container with Hazardous cargo then 30% will be charged extra

For OT(OH)/FR(OH/OW/OHW)- Case to case basis

NOTE : Trailer detention charges Rs.2500/-per day 20'&Rs.4000/-perdayfor40’(24Hrs.free)

CBT TRANSPORTATION FOR EXPORT CARGO

(INCLUDES STUFFING CHARGES)

INDENT SHOULD BE MADE 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE

DESTINATION 7MT/ oOMT/ CBM OR MT WHICH EVER IS HIGHER REVENUE WISE WILL BE
CFS 24CBM 24CBM | TAKEN FOR CALCULATION
CHENNAI Rs.17389 | Rs.20867 | BEYOND 24 CBM/ 9MT @ Rs.770/-per CBM @Rs.1160/-per MT
Or part thereof Or part thereof
TUTICORIN Rs.33618 | Rs.37096 | BEYOND 24CBM/ 9MT @Rs.1739/-per CBM @Rs.2551/-per MT
or part thereof or part thereof
COCHIN Rs.41732 | Rs.48689 | BEYOND 24CBM/ 9MT @ Rs.1739/-per CBM @Rs.1739/-per MT
Or pat there of Or part thereof
JNPT/MBPT Rs.37096 | Rs.45211 | BEYOND 24CBM/ 9MT Rs.1739/-per CBM RS.2750perMT
or part thereof Or part thereof
ICD-BENGALURU Rs.1500 | Rs.1500 BEYOND24CBM/9MT Rs.116/-pe r CBM RS.116/-per MT
Or part thereof Or part there of
E. IMPORT TRANSPORTATION RATES
SL. PORT FOR20'CONTAINER GROSS FOR40’'CONTAINER GROSS WT 20' 40'
NO. WT OF CARGO OF CARGO
Uptol2 | >12to >18to | Up >12 to >18to PerMT PerMT
MT 18MT 23MT | tol2 18MT 23MT Above Above
MT 23MT 23MT
1. CHENNAI 16230 26663 27574 27822 28981 32210 990 990
2. INPT 67236 68395 69554 | 76511 78829 90173 2782 2782
3. ICD-BENGALURU 1500 2500 35 35

IHC for OT/FR Container—if cargo IN gauge then above rates shall apply

IHC for Container with Hazardous cargo then 30% will be charged extra

For OT(OH)/FR(OH/OW/OHW)- Case to case basis

NOTE:Trailer detention charges Rs.2500/-per day20’ & Rs.4000/-per day for 40’ (24Hrs.free)
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CBT TRANSPORTATION FOR IMPORT CARGO

INDENT SHOULD BE MADE 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE

SOURCECFS 7MT/ IMT/ CBMORMTWHICHEVERISHIGHERREVENUEWISEWILLBETAKENFOR
24CBM 24CBM CALCULATION
CHENNAI Rs.20287 | Rs.24344 BEYOND 24CBM/ @Rs.753/-per CBM or @Rs.869/-per MT or
IMT part thereof part thereof
IJNPT/MBPT Rs.46370 | Rs.63758 | BEYOND 24CBM/ Rs.2318/-per CBM RS.2898perMT
9MT or part thereof Or part thereof

F. EMPTY/ LOADED/ CARGO TRANSPORTATION:

MOVEMENT OF EMPTY CONTAINERS BETWEEN CWC,CFS- 20 40
WHITEFIELD AND CMPT,ICD BENGALURU:

CHENNAI/CMPT Rs.12200 Rs.22000
ICD BENGALURU Rs.2840 Rs.3200
MOVEMENT OF EMPTY CONTAINERS BETWEEN CFS- 20 40
WHITEFIELD & VARIOUS ICDs/ CFSs/ CYs/

ECY/FACTORY IN & AROUND CFS WHITEFIELD:

Upto10 km Rs.2840 Rs.3200
Above 10 km to up to 25 km Rs.3478 Rs.4637
Above 25 km to up to 60 km Rs.4057 Rs.5216
MOVEMENT OF LOADED CONTAINERS BETWEEN CFS- 20 40
WHITEFIELD & VARIOUS ICDs/CFSs/CYs/FACTORY IN &

AROUND CFS WHITEFIELD:

Up to 10 km Rs.3478 Rs.4637
Above 10 km to up to 25 km Rs.4637 Rs.5216
Above 25 km to upto 60 km Rs.6955 Rs.7535

Transportation of Export Cargo from factory to CFS-WFD & Import Cargo Delivery Transportation:

LCV OF UP TO5 MT PAY LOAD CAPACITY

Upto10 km Rs.2318
Above 10 km to up to 25 km Rs.3478
Above 25 km to up to 60 km Rs.4057
Above 60 km to up to 75 km Rs.5216
LCV OF UPTO 9 MT PAY LOAD CAPACITY

Up to 10 km Rs.3478
Above 10 km to up to 25 km Rs.4057
Above 25 km to up to 60 km Rs.5216
Above 60 km to up to 75 km Rs.6376
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G. TERMINAL HANDLING CHARGES
SI.No Legends 20’ 40’
1. | Stuffing of Export Cargo into Container Rs.3,520/- | Rs.4,637/-
2. | De Stuffing of Import Cargo from Container Rs.3,520/- | Rs.4,637/-
3. | Reworking Export Container up to 25% Rs.1,200/- | Rs.1,500/-
4. | Reworking Export Container above 25% Rs.1,500/- | Rs.1,800/-
5. | Examination of Import Container up to 25% Rs.1,500/- | Rs.1,750/-
6. | Examination of Import Container above 25% Rs.1,750/- | Rs.2,050/-
7. | On wheel clearance of Import Container Rs.2,500/- | Rs.3,200/-
8. | Load L/ON/or OFF/Exchange/Shifting Rs.970/- Rs.1217/-
9. | Royalty for containers arriving under franchisee Rs.1,250/- | Rs.2000/-
10.| Empty L/ON/or OFF/Exchange/Shifting Rs.551/- Rs.1045/-
11.| Sec48 charges for Import Containers Rs.2500/- Rs.5000/-
12.| Export CBT Stuffing upto 20 Rs.2,898/-per CBT
13.| Export CBT Stuffing above 20 Rs.3,478/-per CBT
14.| Movement/shifting of cargo from one compartment/godown to another Rs.250/-per MT
15.| Cargo Handling Charges for Carting Ez'riflgfs/ubjecttoamin.ofRs.40
0/-per truck.
16.| Cargo Handling Charges for Import De-stuffing and In-Bonding ;sanSCgC/ _RE?;ODOII/T_I_S; /F\);SE'JtEt/(;r?Jck.
Rs.196/-pe r MT subject to a
17.| Cargo Handling Charges for Import & Ex-Bond Delivery min. of Rs.400/- per
TSA/BOE/truck.
Rs.250/- per MT subject to a
18.| Delivery of Back to Town Cargo mllln of Rs.500/- per Shipping
Bill.
H. OTHERCHARGES:
Sl PARTICULARS CHARGES
No.
1 Empty Container ground rent 30 days free time(including day of arrival)
31st to 45th day Rs.50/- per TEU per day.
46" to 60 day Rs.75/- per TEU per day.
61t day onwards Rs.100/- per TEU per day.
2 Loaded Container Ground Rent (Import) 0-7 days : Free (including day of arrival)
8™ day to 15% Day:@ Rs.300/-per TEU per Day
16™ day to 30™" Day @ Rs.400/-per TEU per Day
315t Day onwards @ Rs.500/-per TEU per Day
0ODC :30 % over regular rate
3 Loaded Container Ground Rent (Export) 0-7 days : Free (including day of arrival)
8™ day to 15% Day:@ Rs.150/-per TEU per Day
16% Day to 30t Day @ Rs.200/-per TEU per Day
31t Day onwards @ Rs.300/- per TEU per Day
ODC:30 % over regular rate
4 Document Charges Rs.250/-per loaded
TEU/CBT/Ex.BE/LCL/Same container
(TEU) arrived-left empty
5 IWB (Cancellation charges) Rs.100/-per IWB
6 CBT Cancellation charges Rs.1500/-
7 Job Cancellation Rs.100/-per job
8 Weighment charges a)Rs.100/-per truck b) Rs.150/-for20’ Rs.300/- for 40’
9 Palletisation (Permission) Rs.60/-per pallet sub to a min of Rs.600/-per job.
10 Labeling charges (permission) Rs.200/-
11 Reefer Charges Rs800/-per Cont per shift of 8 hours after 8hrs-Rs.100/hour
12 For Hazardous /ODC Cargo/Tank Containers Handling will be charged 30 % extra.
14 Amendment Charges Rs.250/-per SB
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15 Energy charges-LCL Rs.200/-Per CBM in a BoE for LCL Imports
16 Energy charges-FCL Rs.350/-per Container (Import or Export)
17 Segregation charges-LCL Rs.200/-Per CBM in a BoE for LCL Imports
18 Segregation charges -FCL Rs.450/-per Container (Import or Export)
19 FIFI1€| Surcharge/Infrastructure development Rs.499/- Per TSA/BE for LCL Imports
Charge
20 Special Operation-Vehicle Rs.100/-per vehicle
21 Bond transaction Statement Rs.25/-per bond
22 Printed statement per month Rs.50/-
23 Duplicate receipt of print Rs.10/-per receipt
24 Misc operation (Ex: EGM closure, IGM filing) Rs.250/-per SB or BOE
25 Dishonored cheque penalty Rs.1500/-per cheque
26 Facilitation charges Rs.15/-per vehicle
27 OTL(dummy) Rs.40/-per OTL
Note:
1. All cheques /DD should be drawn in favor of CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION and payable at Bangalore.
2. Taxes will be applicable at prevailing rates.
3. Standard Terms & Conditions of CWC are applicable.
4. The above rates are subject to change without prior notice.
5. Cargo while in custody of CWC is insured under appropriate coverage as per customs regulations. The insurance policy

terms and conditions apply.

Manager-CFS
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